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Coming up: 
Tue 1 Apr Hot cross bun orders close 4pm 

Wed 2 Apr PTA meeting postponed 

Thu 3 Apr Rooms 1&5 student conferences 

Mon 7 Apr Student reports sent home 

Wed 9 Apr EPro8 Y7&8 

Thu 10 Apr EPro8 Y5&6 

Thu 10 Apr Student learning conferences 

Fri 11 Apr PTA mufti day 

Fri 11 Apr Last day for term one 

Mon 28 Apr Term two starts 

 

 

  

 

 

 

2024 Start Date & School Terms 
Term 1: Thursday 30 January to Friday 11 April 

Term 2: Monday 28 April to Friday 27 June 

 

 

Kia ora tātou  
 

Rooms 1 and 5 are holding their student learning 
conferences this Thursday.  These classes have their 
own booking forms that have been sent home with 
each child, along with a notice. 
All other classrooms will have their student 
learning conferences next week, on Thursday 10th 
April and our whole school will finish at 12 noon 
on that day. 
We look forward to discussing your child’s progress 
with you. 
                                David Brock, Principal – Tumuaki 
 

 
Newsletter 
Monday 31st March 2025 

Room 6 and 9 Camp to Finlay Park 
 

All deposits need to be paid by THIS Friday the 
4th of April, and permission slips handed in. 
 

 
 

Student Learning Conferences 
 

Student reports will be sent home next week on 

Monday 7th April, and student learning 

conferences will be held on Thursday 10th April. 
 

(Room 1 & 5 conferences will be held this week on 

Thursday 3rd April.) 
 

Bookings can be made via the SkoolLoop app, or 

manually at our school office. 
 

Please note that school will finish at 

12.00 noon on Thursday 10th April for 

all classrooms. 
 

 
 
 

Junior School Fundraiser 
 

Each pack contains six Hot Cross Buns, and 
flavours are Traditional, Chocolate and 
Cranberry. They are $5.20 per pack. 
 

Order forms and money need to be back at school 
TOMORROW, Tuesday 1st April 2025. 
 

 
 

Te rerenga korero:   
  

Kua reri koutou katoa?     Are you all ready? 
 

 



101 Kuranui Street, Thames  *  Phone 07 868 6504  *  Email: office@moana.school.nz 

Moanataiari School Bank Account: ANZ Thames  01 0455 0108122 01 

 
 

 
FAMILY SURNAME: ____________________________________ PHONE: ___________________ 

 
Please add your child’s name in the column of their teacher at the time that best suits you to 

visit and return the form to the office as soon as possible. 

This form will be returned to you with confirmed times ticked or alternative times. 

If you are unable to attend your confirmed conference time, please let the office know asap. 
 

Time Mrs Kruger 

Room 2 

Mrs Pooley 

Room 3 

Mr Cossey 

Room 6 

Mr Howes 

Room 7 

Ms Trenwith 

Room 9 

1.00–1.10      

1.10–1.20      

1.20–1.30      

1.30–1.40      

1.40–1.50      

1.50–2.00      

2.00–2.10      

2.10–2.20      

2.20–2.30      

2.30–2.40      

2.40–2.50      

2.50–3.00      

 

3.40–3.50      

3.50–4.00      

4.00–4.10      

4.10–4.20      

4.20–4.30      

4.30–4.40      

4.40–4.50      

4.50–5.00      

5.00–5.10      

5.10–5.20      

5.20–5.30      

 

6.20–6.30 Not available Not available    

6.30–6.40    

6.40–6.50    

6.50–7.00    
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Community Notices 
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